
GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2011 WOMEN CHAMPIONSHIP

AMT WINNER SCORE PLACE

$192.00 M	  &	  Z	  Carpets	  -‐	  Karen	  Miller,	  Pa9	  Pianto,	  Diana	  Schaeffer,	  Jen	  Zanini 2643 1st

360.00 ABC	  West	  Loungers	  I	  -‐	  Bev	  Alwine,	  Janet	  Gulick,	  Marsha	  Hocker,	  Joan	  Kelly 2258 1st
120.00 Morrow's	  Team	  -‐	  BeVy	  Feldman,	  Patsy	  Morrow,	  Leigh	  Smith,	  Karen	  Weikert 2113 Hi	  Sct

0.00 None 0

$672.00

$125.60 Lori	  Morris	  -‐	  Kelli	  Gregg 1456 1st
40.00 Joan	  Swanger	  -‐	  Amber	  Good 1327 Hi	  Sct

188.40 Sarah	  Fitzgerald	  -‐	  Paula	  Brubaker 1160 1st
60.00 Patsy	  Morrow	  -‐	  Leigh	  Smith 1083 Hi	  Sct

103.50 Dolly	  Durain	  -‐	  Millie	  Krauss 984 Hi	  Sct

$517.50

TEAM	  EVENT

DOUBLES	  EVENT

DIVISION	  1

DIVISION	  2

DIVISION	  3

DIVISION	  1

DIVISION	  2

DIVISION	  3



GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2011 WOMEN CHAMPIONSHIP

$95.70 Kellie	  Gregg 782 1st
56.00 Cynthia	  Kohler 729 2nd
56.00 Janet	  Gulick 729
20.00 Amber	  Good 677 Hi	  Sct

105.40 Karen	  Weikert 646 1st
55.00 Paula	  Brubaker 639 2nd
33.00 BeVy	  Feldman 618 3rd
33.00 Patricia	  Grunden 618
22.00 JoseVe	  Gordon 560 Hi	  Sct

72.65 Janice	  Jones 569 1st
23.00 Dolly	  Durain 467 Hi	  Sct

$571.75

$65.00 Amy	  Eppley 2161 1st

35.00 Janet	  Gulick 2125 2nd
15.00 Amber	  Good 2005 Hi	  Sct

62.00 JoseVe	  Gordon 1765 1st
30.00 Diane	  Busler 1707 2nd
23.00 Courtney	  Runk 1686 3rd
20.00 Patsy	  Morrow 1468 Hi	  Sct

35.00 Karin	  Concepcion 1370 1st

$285.00

$2,046.25

DIVISION	  3

DIVISION	  1

TOTAL	  PRIZE	  MONEY	  AWARDED

SINGLES	  EVENT

ALL	  EVENTS

DIVISION	  2

DIVISION	  3

DIVISION	  1

DIVISION	  2



GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2011 OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP

AMT WINNER SCORE PLACE

$472.50 Reed's	  Mowing	  Service	  -‐	  Jack	  Oliver,	  Randy	  O@,	  Charlie	  Reed,	  Keith	  Schaffer,	  
Mike	  Walls

3611 1st

150.00 Boro	  Bar	  and	  Grill	  -‐	  Tim	  Hoffer,	  Tom	  Hoffer,	  Mark	  Plesce,	  Brian	  Ruhl,	  Joe	  
Waiwada

3265 Hi	  Sct

472.50 Patriots	  -‐	  Ray	  Campbell,	  	  RusSn	  Gaffney,	  Mark	  Gouse,	  Rick	  Pa@on,	  Jammie	  
Updegrove

3166 1st

150.00 FOSO	  -‐	  Paul	  Braudis,	  Chuck	  Campbell,	  Greg	  Helman,	  Bill	  McKnight,	  Mark	  
Johnson

2980 Hi	  Sct

345.00 Bedrock	  Bombers	  -‐	  Joyce	  Fitz,	  Eric	  Koons,	  Alana	  Johnson,	  Julian	  MarSn,	  Chuck	  
Riggs

2760 1st

$1,590.00

$240.00 Glenn	  Hopple	  -‐	  Joe	  Hirsch 1598 1st
110.00 James	  Davidson	  -‐	  Steve	  McBeth 1567 2nd
80.00 Corby	  Davis	  -‐	  Steve	  Bair 1554 3rd
60.00 Tom	  Colaizzi	  -‐	  John	  Walden 1553 4th
46.00 Rhonda	  Lingenfelter	  -‐	  Rod	  Ellison 1521 5th
40.00 Kevin	  Smith	  -‐	  Jeremy	  Gilbert 1463 Hi	  Sct

268.50 Dean	  Tripp	  -‐	  Eric	  Tripp 1414 1st
120.00 Lee	  Feirick	  -‐	  Ron	  Reedy 1389 2nd
90.00 Gerry	  Stare	  -‐	  David	  Dobos 1366 3rd
66.00 Brian	  Smale	  -‐	  Allen	  Ru@er 1364 4th
52.00 Sco@	  Stauffer	  -‐	  Jeremy	  Weigle 1361 5th
43.00 Bill	  McKnight	  -‐	  Paul	  Braudis 1335 6th
40.00 Cyndie	  Curry	  -‐	  Mark	  Plesce 1313 Hi	  Sct

224.40 Kathryn	  Getz-‐Vardzik	  -‐	  George	  Vardzik 1195 1st
90.00 Josh	  Hockley	  -‐	  Anthony	  Steinour 1185 2nd
66.00 David	  Kyle	  -‐	  David	  Dobos 1166 3rd
40.00 John	  Webber	  -‐	  Bonnie	  Webber 1112 Hi	  Sct

$1,675.90

TEAM	  EVENT

DOUBLES	  EVENT

DIVISION	  1

DIVISION	  2

DIVISION	  3

DIVISION	  1

DIVISION	  2

DIVISION	  3



GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2011 OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP

$115.15 Jack	  Oliver 880 1st
90.00 Steve	  McBeth 860 2nd
75.00 Corby	  Davis 842 3rd
60.00 Charlie	  Reed 799 4th
46.00 John	  Knode 791 5th
35.00 James	  Hoover 787 6th
30.00 Shane	  Flaherty 785 7th
27.00 Tom	  Sheetz 782 8th
25.00 Sco@	  Coots 774 9th
23.00 Mark	  Plesce 770 10th
22.00 Tie:	  	  RusSn	  Gaffney	  -‐	  Tom	  Hoffer 766 11th
20.00 Duane	  Enterline 750 Hi	  Sct

116.60 Jeremy	  Weigle 716 1st
85.00 Cyndie	  Curry 698 2nd
70.00 David	  Ball 694 3rd
60.00 Ma@	  Prazenica 692 4th
46.00 Bill	  McKnight 688 5th
35.00 Bre@	  Thompson 687 6th
27.00 Sco@	  Stauffer 676 7th
25.00 Beth	  Smith 675 8th
23.00 Brian	  Smale 663 9th
22.00 Chuck	  Campbell 659 10th
20.00 Chuck	  Heckman 646 Hi	  Sct

121.75 Greg	  Dysinger 642 1st
70.00 Krystal	  Tracey 629 2nd
40.00 John	  Bush 619 3rd
30.00 Kathy	  Green 604 4th
25.00 Lou	  Beam 597 5th
23.00 Jammie	  Updegrove 595 6th
20.00 Michelle	  Jurick 573 Hi	  Sct

$1,427.50

SINGLES	  EVENT
DIVISION	  1

DIVISION	  2

DIVISION	  3



GREATER HARRISBURG USBC
2011 OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP

$100.00 Steve	  McBeth 2544 1st

65.00 Charlie	  Reed 2343 2nd

45.00 Bob	  Derr 2331 3rd

30.00 Shane	  Flaherty 2290 4th

25.00 Todd	  Peffer 2276 5th

18.00 Tom	  Sheetz 2251 6th

15.00 Keith	  Frye 2242 7th

12.00 Jack	  Oliver 2236 8th
10.00 Chris	  Green 2116 Hi	  Sct

100.00 Rhonda	  Lingenfelter 2048 1st
50.00 Bre@	  Thompson 2025 2nd
33.00 Jeff	  Rice 2013 3rd
25.00 Bill	  McKnight 2002 4th
20.00 John	  Webber 1985 5th
15.00 Joe	  	  Reneker 1954 6th
12.00 Chuck	  Campbell 1952 7th
10.00 Brian	  Ruhl 1831 Hi	  Sct

60.00 Jammie	  Updegrove 1765 1st
30.00 John	  Bush 1745 2nd
10.00 Michelle	  Jurick 1640 Hi	  Sct

$685.00

$5,378.40

5.00 Cyndie	  Curry Refund All-‐Events

ALL	  EVENTS

Other

DIVISION	  2

DIVISION	  3

DIVISION	  1

TOTAL	  PRIZE	  MONEY	  AWARDED



GREATER	  HARRISBURG	  USBC	  
2011	  WOMEN'S	  CHAMPIONSHIPS

TEAM	  RESULTS

TEAM Hdcp Sct

1 M & Z Carpets 2643 2400
2 My Girls Too 2586 2292
3 My Girls 2583 2439
4 ABC West Loungers II 2533 2338

1 ABC West Loungers I 2258 2159
2 Bair's Team 2238 2034
3 The Misfits 2217 1914
4 Morrow's Team 2215 2113
5 ABC West Loungers III 2047 1957
6 Eichelberger's Team 2032 1774
7 Crockett's Team 2011 1930
8 Joan's Gems 2010 1659
9 The Gamblers 1994 1781
10 Four of a Kind 1952 1622

None

DIVISION 2 (Team Avg 601 - 720)

DIVISION 3 (Team Avg below 601)

DIVISION 1 (Team Avg 721 and higher)



GREATER	  HARRISBURG	  USBC	  
2011	  WOMEN'S	  CHAMPIONSHIPS

DOUBLES	  RESULTS

DOUBLES Hdcp Sct

1 Lori Morris - Kelli Gregg 1456 1390
2 Amy Eppley - Cynthia Kohler 1439 1310
3 Joan Swanger - Amber Good 1426 1327
4 Shirley McCabe - Pat Hayes 1339 1237
5 Kim Ringwood - Tracey Hoover 1320 1089
6 Jen Keefer - Beth Kirkpatrick 1305 1245
7 Sheena Wade - Rachael Tackett 1286 1202
8 Jan Gulick - Bev Alwine 1253 1067

1 Sarah Fitzgerald - Paula Brubaker 1160 1088
2 Marsha Hocker - Joan Kelly 1137 984
3 Elaine Bretzel - Phyllis Eichelberger 1122 1071
4 Courtney Runk - Josette Gordon 1112 1013
5 Patricia Morrow - Leigh Smith 1083 1083
6 Diane Busler - Chris Dailey 1078 1057
7 Patricia Grunden - Shirley Dakin 1077 954
8 Donna Krammer - Sue Lingo 1066 1057
9 Debbie Runyan - Millie Krauss 1050 927
10 Betty Feldman - Karen Weikert 1037 935
11 Doris Brinton - Pearl Gingrich 984 909
12 Roxanne Keck - Vickie Loesch 932 803

1 Dolly Durain - Millie Krauss 984 981
2 Doris Seltzer - Janice Jones 955 904
3 Joan Stare - Cindy Krupilis 928 880
4 Jo Anderson - Karin Concepcion 905 878
5 Ruth Day - Sue Dellinger 773 746

DIVISION 3 (Doubles Avg below 301)

DIVISION 2 ( Doubles Avg 301 - 360)

DIVISION 1 (Doubles Avg 361 and higher)



GREATER	  HARRISBURG	  USBC	  
2011	  WOMEN'S	  CHAMPIONSHIPS

SINGLES	  RESULTS

SINGLES Hdcp Sct SINGLES Hdcp Sct

1 Janice Jones 569 500 1 Kelli Gregg 782 752
2 Cindy Berrian 496 379 2 Cynthia Kohler 729 684
3 Dolly Durain 494 467 Jan Gulick 729 660
4 Karin Concepcion 482 458 4 Amy Eppley 722 638
5 Jo Anderson 452 449 5 Sue Lingo 712 625

Pearl Gingrich 452 434 6 Doris Brinton 698 611
7 Ruth Day 442 400 7 Amber Good 592 677
8 Cindy Krupilis 382 334 8 Leigh Smith 577 575
9 Joan Stare 378 378 9 Rachael Tackett 576 649

10 Chris Dailey 575 576
1 Karen Weikert 646 598 11 Sarah Fitzgerald 667 553
2 Paula Brubaker 639 561 12 Tracey Hoover 662 578
3 Betty Feldman 618 564 13 Pat Hayes 653 575

Patricia Grunden 618 534 14 Lori Morris 651 615
5 Millie Krauss 611 545 15 Joan Swanger 640 556
6 Millie Krauss 607 541 16 Bev Alwine 638 521
7 Josette Gordon 602 560 17 Lori Morris 635 599
8 Courtney Runk 594 537 18 Beth Kirkpatrick 626 626
9 Diane Busler 580 538 19 Jen Keefer 622 547
10 Millie Krauss 570 504 20 Sheena Wade 619 562
11 Marsha Hocker 567 483 21 Shelley McCabe 614 590
12 Sue Dellinger 565 490 22 Lori Morris 591 555
13 Roxanne Keck 562 508
14 Shirley Dakin 553 514
15 Doris Seltzer 550 478
16 Joan Kelly 544 475
17 Vickie Loesch 541 466
18 Paulette Campbell 520 505
19 Debbie Runyan 516 459
20 Kim Ringwood 513 486
21 Phyllis Eichelberger 505 454

Patricia Morrow 505 487
23 Elaine Bretzel 499 499
24 Donna Krammer 493 451

DIVISION 1 (Avg 181 and higher)DIVISION 3 (Avg below 151)

DIVISION 2 (Avg 151 - 180)



GREATER	  HARRISBURG	  USBC	  
2011	  WOMEN'S	  CHAMPIONSHIPS

ALL-‐EVENTS	  RESULTS

ALL EVENTS Hdcp Sct

1 Amy Eppley 2161 1909
2 Jan Gulick 2125 1918
3 Cynthia Kohler 2074 1939
4 Kelli Gregg 2070 1980

Leigh Smith 2062 1756
6 Amber Good 2050 2005
7 Lori Morris 2007 1899
8 Sheena Wade 2004 1833
9 Joan Swanger 2001 1749
10 Chris Dailey 1929 1632
11 Bev Alwine 1926 1575
12 Jen Keefer 1924 1699
13 Rachael Tackett 1911 1830
14 Beth Kirkpatrick 1908 1908
15 Tracey Hoover 1806 1554

1 Josette Gordon 1765 1639
2 Diane Busler 1707 1581
3 Courtney Runk 1686 1515
4 Karen Weikert 1683 1539
5 Marsha Hocker 1661 1409
6 Joan Kelly 1654 1447
7 Millie Krauss 1650 1452
8 Patricia Grunden 1649 1397
9 Betty Feldman 1642 1480
10 Patricia Morrow 1634 1580
11 Phyllis Eichelberger 1621 1468

Kim Ringwood 1593 1512
13 Roxanne Keck 1590 1428
14 Shirley Dakin 1576 1459
15 Elaine Bretzel 1550 1550
16 Sue Dellinger 1505 1280
17 Vicki Loesch 1458 1233
18 Debbie Runyan 1440 1269

1 Karin Concepcion 1370 1298
2 Jo Anderson 1323 1314
3 Cindy Krupilis 1291 1147
4 Ruth Day 1262 1136
5 Joan Stare 1250 1250

DIVISION 3 (Avg below 151)

DIVISION 2 (Avg 151 - 180)

DIVISION 1 (Avg 181 and higher)



GREATER	  HARRISBURG	  USBC	  
2011	  OPEN	  CHAMPIONSHIPS

TEAM	  RESULTS

TEAM Hdcp Sct

1 Reed's Mowing Service 3611 9947
2 Thompson's Team 3605 3233
3 Boro Bar and Grill 3580 3265
4 Pincrushers 3554 3167
5 Biscuit and Gravy 3539 3033
6 Bears 3429 3245
7 Not Really Butt 3334 3033
8 ABC North Pro Shop 3324 2920
9 ABC North Loungers 3286 3135
10 Kraken 3236 3019
11 Beth's Bowlers 3176 2804

1 Patriots 3166 2938
2 BAPS 3074 2954
3 FOSO 3061 2980
4 Curry's Team 3043 2833
5 Deadwood 3031 2959
6 Absolute Home Services 3024 2919
7 Crazy "5" 2979 2907
8 Kens 2977 2845

Boneheads 2977 2644
10 Chambersburg Vaults 2861 2786
11 Pianto's Team 2680 2569

1 Bedrock Bombers 2760 2427
2 The Misfits 2709 2574
3 Whizz Kidss 2670 2460
4 Bryant Pond 2651 2603
5 Beam's Team 2520 2475
6 Collett's Team 2408 2396

DIVISION 2 (Team Avg 901 - 1050)

DIVISION 1 (Team Avg 1051 and higher)

DIVISION 3 (Team Avg below 901)



GREATER	  HARRISBURG	  USBC	  
2011	  OPEN	  CHAMPIONSHIPS

DOUBLES	  RESULTS

DOUBLES Hdcp Sct DOUBLES Hdcp Sct

1 Glenn Hopple - Joe Hirsch 1598 1469 16 Tracey Hoover - Randy Tackett 1442 1271
2 James Davidson - Steve McBeth 1567 1396 17 Joe Hirsch - Tom Sheetz 1434 1353
3 Corby Davis - Steve Bair 1554 1452 18 Tom Shamansky - Steve Bair 1425 1275
4 Tom Colaizzi - John Walden 1553 1427 19 Gary Bower - Ken Brewbaker 1418 1331
5 Rhonda Lingenfelter - Rod Ellison 1521 1356 20 Charlie Reed - Mike Walls 1415 1358
6 Scott Coots - Jeremy Gilbert 1519 1405 21 Bill McLuckie - Cory Jones 1414 1261
7 George Kostjal - George Kostjal 1507 1363 22 Todd Peffer - Dan Rocket 1411 1267
8 Tim Hoffer - Mark Plesce 1495 1399 Lori Morris - Shane Flaherty 1411 1255
9 Kevin Smith - Jeremy Gilbert 1484 1463 24 Brian Ruhl - Tom Hoffer 1407 1251
10 Bob Derr - Floyd Gouse 1469 1349 25 Bill Ryan - Denny Plecker 1383 1299
11 John Blessing - Scott Beckey 1468 1333 26 Carlos Crespo - Mark Plesce 1374 1284
12 Bill Miller - John Knode 1460 1331 27 John Rogers - Scott Lingo 1351 1180
13 Chuck Heckman - Keith Schaffer 1457 1304 28 Brandon Miller - Tom Sheetz 1340 1265

Mel Durden - Charles Jones 1457 1370 29 Randy Ott - Jack Oliver 1335 1179
15 Chris Green - James Tomek 1449 1449 30 Ray Campbell - Rustin Gaffney 1326 1149

1 Dean Tripp - Eric Tripp 1414 1396 19 Don Cressler - David Ball 1243 1234
2 Lee Feirick - Ron Reedy 1389 1347 20 Tony Reasner - Dick Witmer 1241 1181
3 Gerry Stare - David Dobos 1366 1252 21 Carl Calhoun - Frank Krammer 1231 1222
4 Brian Smale - Allan Rutter 1364 1301 22 Cyndie	  Curry	  -‐	  Mark	  Plesce 1226 1220
5 Scot Stauffer - Jeremy Weigle 1361 1235 23 Frank Pianto - Patti Pianto 1216 1123
6 Bill McKnight - Paul Braudis 1335 1335 24 Mike Ditmer - Jen Zanini 1207 1204
7 John Le Blanc - Jeff Rice 1331 1241 25 John Hockensmith - Danny Danzberger1198 1168
8 Keith Frye - Brett Thompson 1326 1305 26 Sherry Enterline - Duane Enterline 1189 1156
9 Cyndie Curry - Mark Plesce 1319 1313 27 Charlie Holtry - Scott Holtry 1187 1154
10 Richard Dysinger - Greg Dysinger 1299 1146 28 Herb Berrian - Scott Fickes 1186 1048
11 Cyndie Curry - Scott Milletics 1289 1172 29 Lori Morris - Scott Milletics 1172 1112
12 Chuck Campbell - Greg Helman 1272 1185 30 Janet Bailey - Earl Yohn 1169 1004
13 Cyndie Curry - James Hoover 1262 1238 31 Mark Gouse - Rick Patton 1163 1088
14 Denise Olechnowicz - John Wade 1261 1093 32 Beth Smith - Randy Smith 1142 1067
15 Jamie Fannasy - John Hill 1258 1102 33 Mark Johnson - Jeff Ellison 1137 1077
16 Joe Reneker - Marlin Peffer 1251 1176 34 Ron Deihl - John Sheriff 1133 983

Jack Barger - Dick Argenbright 1251 1248 35 Matt Prazenica - Ben Garman 1078 979
18 Jay Minteer - Marv Miller 1250 1217

DIVISION 1 (Doubles Avg 421 and higher)

DIVISION 2 (Doubles Avg 361 - 420)



GREATER	  HARRISBURG	  USBC	  
2011	  OPEN	  CHAMPIONSHIPS

DOUBLES	  RESULTS

1 Kathryn Getz-Vardzik - George Vardzik 1195 1171 12 Lou Beam - Ed Beam 1077 1059
2 Josh Hockley - Anthony Steinhour 1185 1041 13 Krystal Tracey - Damon Reed 1064 977
3 David Kyle - David Dobos 1166 1133 14 Dennis Madden - Sandy Hairston 1057 862
4 Jason Filer - Tom West 1163 1082 15 Diana	  Gossard	  -‐	  John	  Bush 1053 798
5 Gail Snyder - Michelle Jurick 1152 1092 16 Mark Foose - Brian Collett 1050 945
6 John Webber - Bonnie Webber 1142 1112 17 Pat Kelly - Rich Matthews 1043 959
7 Joyce Fitz - Chuck Riggs 1113 1092 18 Tanya DeLellis - George Daubert 1021 952
8 EJ Andreas - George Andreas 1099 961 19 Kathy Green - Mike Green 1013 839
9 Jackie Kennedy - Bill Kennedy 1096 976 20 Lance Eshleman - George Eckman 1010 944
10 Mark Gouse - Jammie Updegrove 1087 1069 21 W Eagles - Floyd Gouse 997 979
11 Merle Wells - George Vardzik 1084 1063 22 Ibrahim Shabroon - Robert Nemcheck987 951

DIVISION 3 (Doubles Avg below 361)



GREATER	  HARRISBURG	  USBC	  
2011	  OPEN	  CHAMPIONSHIPS

SINGLES	  RESULTS

SINGLES Hdcp Sct SINGLES Hdcp Sct

1 Jack Oliver 880 799 31 Paul Braudis 716 644
2 Steve McBeth 860 785 Bob Derr 716 665
3 Corby Davis 842 761 33 Keith Frye 715 631
4 Charles Reed 799 764 34 Chris Green 712 712
5 John Knode 791 731 Brandon Miller 712 676
6 James Hoover 787 736 36 Randy Tackett 711 684
7 Shane Flaherty 785 725 37 Gary Bower 709 673
8 Tom Sheetz 782 743 38 Mark Johnson 699 615
9 Scott Coots 774 699 39 Bill McLuckie 698 629
10 Mark Plesce 770 737 40 Carlos Crespo 696 642
11 Rustin Gaffney 766 694 41 Ron Reedy 695 617

Tom Hoffer 766 724 42 Bill Miller 692 623
13 Duane Enterline 765 750 43 Mike Walls 691 649
14 Scott Lingo 761 689 Scott Beckey 691 613
15 John Walden 751 679 45 Frank Krammer 689 611
16 Todd Peffer 749 704 46 Joe Hirsch 678 636
17 James Tomek 744 744 47 John Hockensmith 677 593
18 Jack Barger 743 674 Steve Bair 677 656
19 Mark Plesce 741 708 49 Scott Fickes 676 601
20 Jeremy Gilbert 740 701 50 Ken Brewbaker 672 621
21 George N Kostjal 739 688 51 Jen Zanini 655 577
22 Tim Hoffer 736 673 52 Glenn Hopple 654 567
23 Joe Hirsch 735 693 53 Randy Ott 647 572
24 Denny Plecker 732 693 54 Marv Miller 644 569
25 Cory Jones 730 646 55 Charles Jones 638 584
26 Floyd Gouse 727 658 56 John Blessing 636 579
27 Earl Yohn 725 641 57 Bill Ryan 634 589
28 Keith Schafffer 722 671 58 Eric Tripp 614 563
29 Rod Ellison 721 646 59 Mel Durden 613 580

Tom Colaizzi 721 667

DIVISION 1 (Avg 211 and higher)



GREATER	  HARRISBURG	  USBC	  
2011	  OPEN	  CHAMPIONSHIPS

SINGLES	  RESULTS

1 Jeremy Weigle 716 662 29 Ed Beam 617 587
2 Cyndie Curry 698 635 30 George H Kostjal 603 600
3 David Ball 694 685 31 Allen Rutter 602 566
4 Matt Prazenica 692 659 32 Chuck Riggs 599 545
5 Bill McKnight 688 670 33 Dick Argenbright 597 570
6 Brett Thompson 687 660 34 Danny Danzberger 593 557
7 Scott Stauffer 676 604 35 Cyndie Curry 592 529
8 Beth Smith 675 633 36 Dick Witmer 591 546
9 Brian Smale 663 636 Tracey Hoover 591 537
10 Chuck Campbell 659 578 38 Damon Reed 589 502
11 Chuck Heckman 658 645 39 Daniel Rocket 587 578
12 Robert Nemcheck 654 576 40 Jay Minteer 585 537
13 Jeff Rice 651 615 41 Don Cressler 583 583
14 Rick Patton 648 615 42 John Wade 579 579
15 John Webber 641 596 43 Dean Tripp 577 520

Rhonda Lingenfelter 641 641 44 Lori Morris 569 563
17 Mark Gouse 639 597 45 Jeff Ellison 568 502

Charlie Holtry 639 639 46 Mike Ditmer 565 550
19 Mike Green 636 558 47 John Le Blanc 562 508

Lee Feirick 636 582 John Rogers 562 553
Randy Smith 636 603 49 Ray Campbell 559 544

22 Marlin Peffer 634 607 50 Carl Calhoun 557 536
Ron Diehl 634 559 Scott Holtry 557 524

24 James Davidson 630 624 52 Tony Reasner 545 530
25 Tom Shamansky 629 590 53 Ben Garman 537 471

Frank Pianto 629 557 54 Greg Helman 530 524
27 Joe Reneker 628 580 55 John Sheriff 528 453
28 Brian Ruhl 624 600 56 Patti Pianto 519 498

DIVISION 2 (Avg 181 - 210)



GREATER	  HARRISBURG	  USBC	  
2011	  OPEN	  CHAMPIONSHIPS

SINGLES	  RESULTS

1 Greg Dysinger 642 600 19 Mike Foose 537 477
2 Krystal Tracey 629 539 20 Dennis Madden 527 455
3 John Bush 619 505 21 Joyce Fitz 526 469
4 Kathy Green 604 418 22 Tom West 525 465
5 Lou Beam 597 519 Ibrahim Shabroon 525 477
6 Jammie Updegrove 595 529 24 Gail Snyder 521 464
7 Josh Hockley 591 531 25 Rich Matthews 514 469
8 Kathryn Getz-Vardzik 587 563 26 Janet Bailey 512 431
9 Jason Filer 584 563 27 Lance Eshleman 510 450
10 Bonnie Webber 577 502 28 David Dobos 508 499
11 Michelle Jurick 576 573 29 EJ Andreas 504 462
12 Jackie Kennedy 573 474 30 Merle Wells 496 475
13 George Vardzik 565 565 31 Bill Kennedy 494 473
14 Jamie Fannasy 561 501 32 George Eckman 490 484
15 Brian Collett 553 508 33 Sandy Hairston 485 362
16 George Andreas 552 456 34 Sherry Enterline 484 466
17 Pat Kelly 540 501 35 George Vardzik 461 461
18 Diana Gossard 538 397

DIVISION 3 (Avg below 181)



GREATER	  HARRISBURG	  USBC	  
2011	  OPEN	  CHAMPIONSHIPS

ALL-‐EVENTS	  RESULTS

ALL-EVENTS Hdcp Sct ALL-EVENTS Hdcp Sct

1 Steve McBeth 2544 2319 25 John Hockensmith Jr 2104 1852
2 Charlie Reed 2343 2298 26 John Walden 2099 1883
3 Bob Derr 2331 2178 27 Jimmy Tomek 2097 2097
4 Shane Flaherty 2290 2110 28 Charlie Jones 2096 1934
5 Todd Peffer 2276 2141 29 Earl Yohn 2089 1837
6 Tom Sheetz 2251 2134 30 Glenn Hopple 2086 1825
7 Keith Frye 2242 1990 31 Mike Walls 2085 1959
8 Jack Oliver 2236 1993 32 Denny Plecker 2074 1957
9 Scott Lingo 2217 2001 33 Tom hoffer 2070 1944

James Hoover 2217 2064 34 Duane Enterline 2058 2013
11 Tom Colaizzi 2215 2053 35 Mel Durden 2052 1953
12 Mark Plesce 2204 2105 36 Eric Tripp 2033 1880
13 Tim Hoffer 2184 1995 37 Bill Ryan 2019 1884
14 Jeremy Gilbert 2173 2056 38 Cory Jones 2010 1758
15 Paul Braudis 2174 1954 39 Mark Johnson 2009 1757
16 Keith Schaffer 2153 2000 40 Randy Ott 2001 1776
17 Jack Barger 2146 1939 41 Marv Miller 1993 1768
18 Rustin Gaffney 2145 1929 42 Scott Fickes 1986 1761
19 Ron Reedy 2132 1898 43 Joe Hirsch 1978 1852
20 Rod Ellison 2124 1899 44 Carlos Crespo 1977 1815
21 Frank Krammer 2119 1885 45 John Knode 1492 1372
22 Chris Green 2116 2116 46 Bill Miller 1451 1313
23 Scott Coots 2112 1887 47 Jen Zanini 1285 1129
24 Randy Tackett 2111 2030

DIVISION 1 (Avg 211 and higher)



GREATER	  HARRISBURG	  USBC	  
2011	  OPEN	  CHAMPIONSHIPS

ALL-‐EVENTS	  RESULTS

1 Rhonda Lingenfelter 2048 2048 21 Frank Pianto 1836 1620
2 Brett Thompson 2025 1944 22 Dick Argenbright 1823 1751
3 Jeff Rice 2013 1905 23 Beth Smith 1818 1692
4 Bill McKnight 2002 1948 24 Mike Green 1795 1561
5 John Webber 1985 1850 25 Charlie Holtry 1777 1777
6 Joe Reneker 1954 1810 26 Danny Danzberger 1752 1644
7 Chuck Campbell 1952 1709 27 John Sheriff 1749 1524
8 Dean Tripp 1939 1768 28 Carl Calhoun 1737 1674
9 Mark Gouse 1915 1789 29 John Le Blanc 1727 1565
10 Cyndie Curry 1909 1720 30 Lori Morris 1724 1706
11 Brian Ruhl 1903 1831 James Davidson 1724 1706
12 Randy Smith 1897 1798 32 Scott Holtry 1711 1612

Lee Feirick 1897 1735 33 Marlin Peffer 1709 1628
14 Rick Patton 1876 1777 34 Greg Helman 1701 1683
15 Jay Minteer 1866 1722 35 Patti Pianto 1675 1612
16 Chuck Riggs 1857 1695 36 John Rogers 1668 1641
17 Tracey Hoover 1856 1694 Ray Campbell 1668 1623
18 Chuck Heckman 1850 1814 38 Tony Reasner 1649 1604
19 Dick Wimter 1845 1710 39 John Wade 1221 1221
20 Ed Beam 1844 1754

1 Jammie Updegrove 1765 1567 9 Bill Kennedy 1601 1538
2 John Bush 1745 1403 10 Bonnie Webber 1593 1368
3 Joyce Fitz 1683 1512 11 Gail Snyder 1590 1419
4 Kathy Green 1673 1115 12 Diana Gossard 1530 1107
5 Lou Beam 1671 1437 13 Brian Collett 1502 1367
6 Michelle Jurick 1649 1640 14 Sherry Enterline 1492 1438
7 Jackie Kennedy 1621 1324 15 Janet Bailey 1458 1215
8 EJ Andreas 1615 1489

DIVISION 3 (Avg below 181)

DIVISION 2 (Avg 181 - 210)
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